# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIVitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC	FORMERLY Sage Software Healthcare, LLC	11/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85448995	VITERA
Registration Number:	1423726	CADOL
Registration Number:	1423725	MENDS
Registration Number:	1477981	PCN
Registration Number:	2356165	MMCLIENT
Registration Number:	1440471	MACHEALTH SERIES
Registration Number:	2717932	ULTIA
Registration Number:	2710136	ULTIA
Registration Number:	3432691	RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	1309741	THE MEDICAL MANAGER
Registration Number:	3140653	PRACTICE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	2686912	INTERGY
Registration Number:	2801651	HEALTHPRO
lL.	11	TRADEMARK T

REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0821

Registration Number:	2675503	DIMDX
Registration Number:	1931710	MEDWARE
Registration Number:	2497830	
Registration Number:	1954497	SOLION
Registration Number:	2683136	SOLION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)229-4133 Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William Giltinan/Carlton Fields, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3239
Address Line 2: Attn: IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04182/VITERA HEALTHCARE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Giltinan
Signature:	/William Giltinan/
Date:	02/13/2012

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=SAGE SOFTWARE NAME CHANGE TO VITERA HEALTHCARE#page1.tif source=SAGE SOFTWARE NAME CHANGE TO VITERA HEALTHCARE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0822



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, LLC" TO

"VITERA HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

2639856 8100

111186266

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9149860

DATE: 11-10-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0823

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:27 PM 11/10/2011
FILED 02:27 PM 11/10/2011
SRV 111186266 - 2639856 FILE

## AMENDED AND RESTATED

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Sage Software Healthcare, LLC.
- The Company was formed as the result of a conversion of Sage Software Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on July 10, 1996 under the name "Medical Manager Corporation", pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The Company filed its original Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 28, 2009, under the name "Sage Software Healthcare, LLC" with the effective date of September 30, 2009. The Company constitutes the continuation of the existence of the converted entity in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.
- Pursuant to provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST:

Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC.

SECOND:

Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company as of the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2011.

SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, LLC

By: /s/ Matthew J. Hawkins

Name: Matthew J. Hawkins

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 02/13/2012